(0.029) (0.028) (0.028) (0.045)
Rent Skeptic? −0.108 −0.093* −0.057 −0.105

(0.037) (0.036) (0.036) (0.037)
Wants Same/Higher Prices? −0.136* −0.111+ −0.077 −0.103+

(0.057) (0.057) (0.056) (0.056)
Price Anxious −0.031* −0.006 0.003 −0.013

(0.015) (0.015) (0.015) (0.016)
Rent Skeptic x Wants Same/Higher Prices 0.055 0.044 0.018 0.041

(0.069) (0.069) (0.067) (0.068)
Upzoning Worsens Quality of Life −0.079* −0.055* −0.076*

(0.015) (0.015) (0.015)
Upzoning Creates More Housing for Me 0.131*

(0.014)
New Housing for Low-Mid Income 0.018

(0.045)
New Housing for Mid Income 0.086+

(0.046)
New Housing for Mid-Upper Income 0.163

(0.050)
New Housing for Upper Income 0.083

(0.072)
Num.Obs. 1084 1084 1083 1084
R2 0.023 0.048 0.116 0.061
+ p < 0.1, * p < 0.05,  p < 0.01, * p < 0.001

Table 13: Preregistered model of support for preemptive state upzoning as function of “rent
skepticism” and other covariates. Rent skepticism is dummy variable indicating belief that 10%
supply shock caused by preemptive state upzoning would not lower rents. In baseline model (1), a
higher than median level of anxiety towards upzoning correlated with decreased support for the
state preemption scenario.

58

(1) (2) (3) (4)
(Intercept) 0.442* 0.444* 0.430* 0.419*

(0.028) (0.028) (0.027) (0.044)
Home Price Skeptic? −0.032 −0.037 −0.018 −0.038

(0.036) (0.035) (0.034) (0.036)
Wants Same/Higher Prices? −0.115* −0.087+ −0.066 −0.084+

(0.051) (0.050) (0.049) (0.050)
Price Anxious −0.025+ 0.005 0.015 0.003

(0.015) (0.015) (0.014) (0.016)
Home Price Skeptic 0.059 0.047 0.029 0.040
x Wants Same/Higher Prices (0.065) (0.064) (0.062) (0.064)
Upzoning Worsens Quality of Life −0.098* −0.073* −0.096*

(0.015) (0.015) (0.015)
Upzoning Creates More Housing for Me 0.119*

(0.014)
New Housing for Low-Mid Income 0.000

(0.046)
New Housing for Mid Income 0.046

(0.047)
New Housing for Mid-Upper Income 0.072

(0.051)
New Housing for Upper Income −0.016

(0.067)
Num.Obs. 1136 1136 1134 1136
R2 0.008 0.046 0.102 0.050
+ p < 0.1, * p < 0.05,  p < 0.01, * p < 0.001

Table 14: Preregistered model of support for preemptive state upzoning as function of “home-price
skepticism” and other covariates. Home-price skepticism is dummy variable indicating belief that
10% supply shock caused by preemptive state upzoning would not lower home values.

59

(1) (2) (3) (4)
(Intercept) 0.484* 0.473* 0.437* 0.423*

(0.021) (0.021) (0.020) (0.036)
Housing Filtering Skeptic? −0.157* −0.132* −0.058+ −0.148*

(0.030) (0.030) (0.031) (0.031)
Wants Same/Higher Prices? −0.098 −0.073+ −0.048 −0.078*

(0.037) (0.038) (0.036) (0.037)
Price Anxious −0.017 0.008 0.014 0.004

(0.013) (0.013) (0.012) (0.013)
Housing Filtering Skeptic 0.052 0.037 0.009 0.046
x Wants Same/Higher Prices (0.054) (0.054) (0.052) (0.053)
Upzoning Worsens Quality of Life −0.086* −0.065* −0.082*

(0.013) (0.013) (0.013)
Upzoning Creates More Housing for Me 0.123*

(0.013)
New Housing for Low-Mid Income 0.019

(0.039)
New Housing for Mid Income 0.079*

(0.040)
New Housing for Mid-Upper Income 0.130

(0.043)
New Housing for Upper Income 0.042

(0.057)
Num.Obs. 1491 1491 1489 1491
R2 0.028 0.057 0.115 0.066
+ p < 0.1, * p < 0.05,  p < 0.01, * p < 0.001

Table 15: Preregistered model of support for preemptive state upzoning as function of “filtering
skepticism” and other covariates. Filtering skepticism is dummy variable indicating above-median
level of skepticism that new housing in expensive areas would increase home availability or lower
rents in less-expensive areas.

60

I.5 Attributions of Blame for Housing Costs

Complementing Figure 4.7 in the main paper, Figure I.5 breaks down the distribution of blame by
tenure. Renters and homeowners generally held the same actors responsible for high housing prices,
though renters were more likely to blame landlords and homeowners were somewhat more likely to